
USB-C3 15WUSB-A1 12W
USB-C2 15WUSB-A2 12W

USB-C3 15WUSB-A1 12W
USB-C2 15WUSB-A2 12W

Extender y retraer el enchufe

Presione el 
deslizador de 
enchufe elegido

deslice hacia 
adelante o hacia 
atrás al mismo 
tiempo.

Funciona en más de 150 países
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Especificación

USB-C2 / USB-C3: 15W, 5V⎓3A
USB-A1 / USB-A2: 12W, 5V⎓2.4A

Adaptador universal de viaje de 100W con cable USB-C integrado‧

USB-C1 (cable): 100W, 5V⎓3A / 9V⎓3A / 12V⎓3A /  
15V⎓3A / 20V⎓5A

Nombre del modelo: T100L
Rango de voltaje de entrada: AC 100-250V~, 50/60Hz, 2.3A max.
Energía de salida total: 100W máx.
Energía máxima: 1100W at 110V, 2300W at 230V

longitud del cable: aprox. 60 cm
Tamaño: 59.1 x 53.3 x 90 mm
Peso: 235 g
Garantía limitada de un 3 años
Hecho en China

Tipos de enchufes: 
Estándar de EE.UU (US) /
Reino Unido (UK) / AU / UE

USB-C1 + (USB-C2 + USB-C3) + (USB-A1 + USB-A2): 65W+15W+12W

Introducción del producto

Lea atentamente la siguiente información antes
de utilizar este adaptador de viaje.

No exponer a líquidos.

No desmonte, perfore, 
deje caer, doble ni modifique.

No agite mientras se carga.

Evite las temperaturas extremas.

Por favor, no fuerce el
enchufe a su posición inicial.

Escanee el código QR en el paquete 
paraobtener el manual del usuario.

ADAM elements International Co., Ltd.
www.adamelements.com
support@adamelements.com
+886-2-2738-9900

Función de protección

Atención

Protección de múltiples circuitos

Protección contra sobrecalentamiento

Protección contra cortocircuitos

Protección contra sobretensión

Protección contra sobrecorriente

Protección retardante de llama

Fusible

Fusible de 
repuesto

1

Cómo usar el enchufe Australiano

Deslice completamente 
el enchufe hasta que se 
bloquee. 

2 Gire los enchufes para 
que se ajusten al 
ángulo del enchufe.

*Los enchufes se pueden ajustar manualmente para adaptarse 
a enchufes Estadounidenses (US) y Australianos (AU).

Deslizadores 
(EE. UU. / Australia / Reino Unido / UE)

Enchufes 
(EE. UU. / Australia / Reino Unido / UE)

Conectores 
(EE. UU. / Australia / Reino Unido / UE)

Cable retraíble integrado que puede reducir 
el desorden y evitar que se enrede, lo que lo 
hace más conveniente para viaje.

USB-C1 35W (Cable)

Diseño de cable retraíble

Este producto no convierte voltaje. Para evitar posibles daños a su 
dispositivo u otros riesgos de seguridad, asegúrese de que el 
tomacorriente que desea usar tenga el voltaje adecuado ANTES 
de usar este adaptador. Este dispositivo ha sido diseñado para 
usarse con teléfonos, computadoras portátiles y otros pequeños 
electrodomésticos.No utilice este adaptador con productos que 
consumen mucha energía, comosecadores de pelo, planchas, 
teteras, etc.

Built-in retractable cable can reduce clutter 
and tangles, making travel more convenient.

Extend and Retract the Plug

Press the chosen 
plug slider.

slide forward or 
backward at the 
same time.

GBR, HKG, SIN EUR, BRA, KOR

Works in 150+ Countries

USA, CAN, JPN AUS, NZL, CHN
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Specification

USB-C2 / USB-C3: 15W, 5V⎓3A
USB-A1 / USB-A2: 12W, 5V⎓2.4A

100W Universal Travel Adapter with Built-In USB-C Cable‧

USB-C1 (cable): 100W, 5V⎓3A / 9V⎓3A / 12V⎓3A /  
15V⎓3A / 20V⎓5A

Model Name: T100L
Input power: AC 100-250V~, 50/60Hz, 2.3A max.
Total Output power: 100W max.
Max Power: 1100W at 110V, 2300W at 230V

Cable Length: approx. 60 cm
Size: 59.1 x 53.3 x 90 mm
Weight: 235 g
3-Year Limited Warranty
Made in China

Sockets & Plugs: 
US / UK / AU / EU Standard

USB-C1 + (USB-C2 + USB-C3) + (USB-A1 + USB-A2): 65W+15W+12W

Product Introduction 

Please read the following information carefully 
             before using this travel adapter.

This product does not convert voltage. In order to avoid possible 
damage to your device or other safety hazards, please make sure the 
power outlet you intend to use has the proper voltage BEFORE using 
this adapter. This device has been designed to be used with phones, 
laptops and other small appliances. Please don’t use this adapter with 
high power consuming products such as hairdryers,irons, kettles etc.

Do not expose to liquids.

Do not disassemble,puncture,
drop, bend or modify.

Do not shake while charging.

Avoid extreme temperatures.

Please don’t force the plug
back to its home position.

Please scan the QR code 
on the packaging for the user manual.

ADAM elements International Co., Ltd.
www.adamelements.com
support@adamelements.com
+886-2-2738-9900

Protective Function

Attention

Multiple Circuit Protection

Over-Heat Protection

Short-Circuit Protection

Over-Voltage Protection

Over-Current Protection

Flame Retardant Protection

Fuse

Spare
Fuse

USB-C1 35W (Cable)Sliders
(US / AU / UK / EU)

Plugs
(US / AU / UK / EU)

Sockets
(US / AU / UK / EU)
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How to Use the Australian Plug

Fully extend the slider 
to lock the US plug on 
the outside.

2 Twist the plugs to fit 
the socket angle.

*The plugs can be manually adjusted to fit both American (US) and 
Australian (AU) sockets.

ENGLISH

ESPAÑOL

Retractable Cable Design

Fuse

Spare Fuse

How to Change the Fuse

To remove the broken fuse, lift open 
the plastic lid.

*Please unplug the travel adapter before changing the fuse.

Remove the old fuse and insert a new one. 
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Open the lid by 
turning clockwise.

Tilt the product to 
slide the fuse out.
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Pull

Slide out

* The product comes with 
   only one spare fuse.

*This is a common 10A fuse that can be found in 
most electronic stores.　*The fuse is not covered 
under the 3 year-warranty.

สายไฟแบบยืดหดได้ในตัวช่วยให้เป็น
ระเบียบและสายไฟไม่พันกัน ทำให้การ
เดินทางสะดวกยิ่งขึ้น

ยืดและหดปลั๊ก

กดตัวสไลด์ปลั๊กที่
เลือก

เลื่อนไปข้างหน้า
หรือข้างหลังใน
เวลาเดียวกัน

ใช้งานได้ในกว่า 150 ประเทศ
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ข้อมูลจำเพาะ

USB-C2 / USB-C3: 15W, 5V⎓3A
USB-A1 / USB-A2: 12W, 5V⎓2.4A

อะแดปเตอร์สำหรับการเดินทางยูนิเวอร์แซล 100W พร้อมสาย USB-C ในตัว‧

USB-C1 (สายไฟ): 100W, 5V⎓3A / 9V⎓3A / 
12V⎓3A / 15V⎓3A / 20V⎓5A

ชื่อรุ่น: T100L
กำลังอินพุต: AC 100-250V~, 50/60Hz, 2.3A max.
กำลังไฟฟ้าเอาท์พุตทั้งหมด: 100W max.
กำลังไฟฟ้าสูงสุด: 1100W at 110V, 2300W at 230V

ความยาวสายไฟ: ประมาณ 60 cm
ขนาด: 59.1 x 53.3 x 90 mm
น้ำหนัก: 235 g
การรับประกัน ภายในเวลา 3 ป
ผลิตในประเทศจีน

เต้าเสียบและปลั๊ก: 
มาตรฐาน US / UK / AU / EU

USB-C1 + (USB-C2 + USB-C3) + (USB-A1 + USB-A2): 65W+15W+12W

คำแนะนำผลิตภัณฑ์ 

โปรดอ่านข้อมูลต่อไปนี้อย่างละเอียด

อย่าให้สัมผัสของเหลว

อย่าเขย่าในระหว่างชาร์จ

หลีกเล่ียงการสัมผัสอุณหภูมิข้ันสุด

ADAM elements International Co., Ltd.
www.adamelements.com
support@adamelements.com
+886-2-2738-9900

ฟังก์ชันป้องกัน

ข้อควรทราบ

การป้องกันระบบหลายวงจร

การป้องกันความร้อนเกิน

การป้องกันการลัดวงจร

การป้องกันแรงดันไฟเกิน

การป้องกันกระแสไฟเกิน

การป้องกันท่ีหน่วงการติดไฟ

ฟิวส์

ฟิวส์สำรอง

USB-C1 35W (สายไฟ)ตัวสไลด์ 
(US / AU / UK / EU)

ปลั๊ก (US / AU / UK / EU) เต้าเสียบ (US / AU / UK / EU) 1

วิธีใช้ปลั๊กแบบออสเตรเลีย

ดันตัวสไลด์ออกไปจนสุด
เพื่อล็อคปลั๊กแบบอเมริกา
ไว้ด้านนอก

2 บิดปลั๊กให้พอดีกับมุม
ของเต้าเสียบ

*สามารถปรับปลั๊กด้วยมือเพื่อให้พอดีกับเต้าเสียบของอเมริกา (US) 
และออสเตรเลีย (AU)

Thai

การออกแบบสายไฟแบบยืดหดได้

ฟิวส์

ฟิวส์สำรอง

วิธีเปลี่ยนฟิวส์ *โปรดถอดปลั๊กอะแดปเตอร์สำหรับการเดินทางออกก่อนทำการเปลี่ยนฟิวส์
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ดึง

เลื่อนออก

fusible

Fusible de repuesto

Cómo cambiar el fusible

Para quitar el fusible roto, levante y abra la 
tapa de plástico.

*Desenchufe el adaptador de viaje antes de cambiar el fusible.

Retire el fusible viejo e inserte uno nuevo.
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Girar la tapa en el 
sentido de las 
manecillas del reloj 
para abrirla

Incline el producto 
para que se deslice 
el fusible
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Jale

Deslice

* El producto incluye un solo fusible de repuesto

*Este es un fusible común de 8A que se puede 
encontrar en la mayoría de las tiendas de electrónica.
*El fusible no está cubierto por la garantía de 3 años.

อย่าถอดแยก ฉีก ทำหล่นจากท่ีสูง หัก
งอ หรือดัดแปลงอุปกรณ์

โปรดสแกนรหัส QR บนบรรจุ
ภัณฑ์เพ่ือรับคู่มือผู้ใช้

หากต้องการถอดฟิวส์ที่เสีย ให้ยกฝาปิด
พลาสติกออก
ถอดฟิวส์ตัวเก่าออกแล้วใส่ฟิวส์ตัวใหม่เข้าไป

*ฟิวส์นี้เป็นฟิวส์ 10A ทั่วไปที่หาซื้อได้ตามร้านขายเครื่อง
ใช้ไฟฟ้าทั่วไป　*การรับประกัน 3 ปีไม่ครอบคลุมฟิวส์ตัวนี้

เปิดฝาปิดโดยหมุนตาม
เข็มนาฬิกา
เอียงผลิตภัณฑ์เพื่อ
เลื่อนฟิวส์ออก

*ผลิตภัณฑ์มีฟิวส์สำรองเพีย
งหนึ่งตัว

เต้ารับไฟฟ้าที่คุณตั้งใจจะใช้มีแรงดันไฟฟ้าที่เหมาะสมก่อนใช้อะแดปเตอร์ตัว
นี้ อุปกรณ์นี้ได้รับการออกแบบมาให้ใช้กับโทรศัพท์

แล็ปท็อป และเครื่องใช้ไฟฟ้าขนาดเล็กอื่นๆ โปรดอย่าใช้อะแดปเตอร์ตัวนี้กับ

ผลิตภัณฑ์ที่กินไฟสูง เช่น ไดร์เป่าผม เตารีด กาต้มน้ำ เป็นต้น

ผลิตภัณฑ์นี้ไม่มีการแปลงแรงดันไฟฟ้า เพื่อหลีกเลี่ยงความเสียหายที่อาจเกิด
ขึ้นกับอุปกรณ์ของคุณหรืออันตรายด้านความปลอดภัยอื่นๆ โปรดตรวจสอบ
ให้แน่ใจว่า

GBR, HKG, SIN EUR, BRA, KOR

USA, CAN, JPN AUS, NZL, CHN

GBR, HKG, SIN EUR, BRA, KOR

USA, CAN, JPN AUS, NZL, CHN

USB-C3 15WUSB-A1 12W
USB-C2 15WUSB-A2 12W

User Manual

100W Universal Travel Adapter with Built-In USB-C Cable

Manual del usuario

Adaptador universal de viaje de 100W con cable USB-C integrado

คู่มือผู้ใช้

อะแดปเตอร์สำหรับการเดินทางยูนิเวอร์แซล 100W พร้อมสาย USB-C ในตัว

กรุณาอย่าฝืนดันปลั๊กกลับ
ไปยังตำแหน่งเดิม*



USB-C3 15WUSB-A1 12W
USB-C2 15WUSB-A2 12W

USB-C3 15WUSB-A1 12W
USB-C2 15WUSB-A2 12W

本產品無變壓功能，請在使用本產品前，確認該國的電源
輸出與您的電器產品電壓相符合。本產品只適用於筆記型
電腦、平板、手機等行動裝置。請勿使用吹風機、離子夾
、電熨斗、微波爐、電熱壺、電鍋等大功率產品。

格納式ケーブルが内蔵されており、乱雑
さや絡まりが軽減され、旅行がより便利
になります。

プラグの伸縮方法

選択したプラグ
スライダを押し
ます。

同時に前後にス
ライドします。

150か国以上で動作
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仕様

USB-C2 / USB-C3: 15W, 5V⎓3A
USB-A1 / USB-A2: 12W, 5V⎓2.4A

100Wユニバーサルトラベルアダプタ、USB-Cケーブル内蔵‧

USB-C1 (ケーブル): 100W, 5V⎓3A / 9V⎓3A / 12V⎓3A /  
15V⎓3A / 20V⎓5A

モデル名: T100L
入力電圧範囲(ACポート): AC 100-250V~, 50/60Hz, 2.3A max.
総出力: 最大100W
出力定格: 1100W(110V時)、2300W(230V時)

ケーブル長: 約60cm
サイズ: 59.1 x 53.3 x 90 mm
重量: 235 g
3年間限定保証
中国製

ソケット・プラグ: 
US / UK / AU / EU規格

USB-C1 + (USB-C2 + USB-C3) + (USB-A1 + USB-A2): 65W+15W+12W

製品紹介 

本トラベルアダプターを使用する前に、
     以下の情報をよくお読みください。

液体にさらさないでください。

分解したり、穴を開けたり、落としたり、
曲げたり、改造したりしないでください。

充電中は振らないでください。

極端な温度を避けてください。

無理にプラグを元の位置に
戻さないでください。

ユーザーマニュアルについては、
パッケージのQRコードをスキャンしてください。

ADAM elements International Co., Ltd.
www.adamelements.com
support@adamelements.com
+886-2-2738-9900

保護機能

注意事項

多重回路保護

過熱保護

短絡保護

過電圧保護

過電流保護

難燃性保護

ヒューズ

予備
ヒューズ

USB-C1 35W (ケーブル)スライダー
(US / UK / AU / EU規格)

プラグ (US / UK / AU / EU規格) ソケット (US / UK / AU / EU規格) 1

オーストラリア式プラグの使い方

スライダーを最後まで
伸ばし、プラグを外側
にロックします。

2 ソケットの角度に
合わせてプラグを
回します。

*プラグは、アメリカ (US) とオーストラリア (AU) の両方のソケット
に合わせて、手動で調整できます。

格納式ケーブル設計

ヒューズ

予備ヒューズ

ヒューズの交換方法

壊れたヒューズを取り外すには、
プラスチックの蓋を持ち上げて開きます。

*ヒューズを交換する前にトラベルアダプターのプラグを抜いください。

古いヒューズを取り外し、新しいヒューズを
挿入します。

1
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時計回りに回して
蓋を開きます。
製品を傾けてヒューズを
スライドさせて外します。

1

2

引き
出す

スライド
させて外す

*本製品には予備のヒューズ
が1つだけ付属しています。

*ヒューズは、ほとんどの電気店で販売されている一般的な
10Aヒューズです。  * ヒューズは3年保証の対象外となります。

產品設計內建可伸縮線材，減少線材纏繞
及打結，讓旅行更便利。

插頭收回方法

向下壓住選擇的
插頭推軌

並同時向前或向
後推動推軌，直
到插頭固定

通用150多個國家
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規格

USB-C2 / USB-C3: 15W, 5V⎓3A
USB-A1 / USB-A2: 12W, 5V⎓2.4A

100W八合一旅行萬用伸縮線電源供應器‧

USB-C1 (線材): 100W, 5V⎓3A / 9V⎓3A / 
12V⎓3A / 15V⎓3A / 20V⎓5A

型號: T100L
輸入: AC 100-250V~, 50/60Hz, 2.3A max.
總輸出功率: 100W max.
額定功率: 1100W at 110V, 2300W at 230V

線材長度: 約60cm
尺寸: 59.1 x 53.3 x 90 mm
重量: 235 g
保固: 3年
中國製造

插座 & 插頭: 
美規 / 英規 / 歐規 / 澳規

USB-C1 + (USB-C2 + USB-C3) + (USB-A1 + USB-A2): 65W+15W+12W

產品介紹

請勿接觸液體

請勿拆解、刺穿、摔落、彎折或改造

充電時請勿搖晃

避免高溫或過低溫環境下使用

請勿用外力擠壓
收回插頭

紙本說明書版面修改將不另行通知，
修改說明請依照彩盒外印製QR Code為主

保護功能

注意

多重電路保護

過熱保護

短路保護

過量電壓保護

過電流保護

阻燃材質保護

保險絲

備用
保險絲

USB-C1 35W (線材)
推軌
(美規/英規/歐規/澳規)

插頭 (美規/英規/歐規/澳規) 插座 (美規/英規/歐規/澳規) 1

澳規插頭使用方法

將美規插頭往上推到
底固定住。

2 將插腳轉至插座需要
的角度。

*此插頭的插腳可手動調整角度，同時適用於美規及澳規插座。

繁體中文

可伸縮線材設計

保險絲

備用保險絲

保險絲替換方法

將保護蓋打開，取出已損壞的保險絲。

*替換保險絲前請先將轉接頭移除電源

替換新的保險絲。

1

2

順時針將塑膠蓋打開

從產品將備用
保險絲倒出

1

2

推出

倒出

* 產品只有附一個
備用保險絲

*本產品使用的保險絲規格為10A，可在五金行購買。
*保險絲不在3年保固的範圍內

日本語

本製品は電圧を変換しません。デバイスの損傷やその他の安全上の問題
を回避するために、このアダプターを使用する前に、使用する電源コンセ
ントの電圧が適切であることを確認してください。本装置は、携帯電話、ラ
ップトップおよびその他の小型電化製品向けに設計されています。ヘア
ドライヤーやアイロン、湯沸かし器などの高電力を消費する製品に本ア
ダプターを使用しないでください。

使用前請仔細閱讀說明書

GBR, HKG, SIN EUR, BRA, KOR

USA, CAN, JPN AUS, NZL, CHN

GBR, HKG, SIN EUR, BRA, KOR

USA, CAN, JPN AUS, NZL, CHN

*使用前，請確認您的終端設備是否支援快充功能
。若支援此功能，產品將自動識別並輸出終端設備
所需的變電壓; 若不支援此功能，則產品將以正常
充電模式(5V)輸出。

取扱説明書

100Wユニバーサルトラベルアダプタ、USB-Cケーブル内蔵

使用說明書

100W八合一旅行萬用伸縮線電源供應器

廠商：亞果元素國際股份有限公司              
地址：臺北市大安區基隆路三段85號2樓
電話：02-2738-9900

包裝內容物：多國轉接充電頭 x1、
收納袋 x1、說明書 x1


